1
MBC® BLIND FASTENING SYSTEM
SPS Fastener Division, a PCC Company
NAS1719, NAS1720, NAS1721
MBC®  Features & Benefits.........................................................................................1–2
MBC® Rivet Selection
Product Numbering & NAS Conversion.............................................................................3
Installed Weight, Grip Advantages & Part Conversion...................................................4–5

MBC® RIVET SELECTION
PRODUCT NUMBERING & NAS PART CONVERSION
NUMBERING SYSTEM
NAS Part Number Example:
NAS17  21  H   4  L  5  A
	 Finish Codes
	 Grip
	 L indicates
Lock Creator,
Dash (-)indicates
Standard
	 Rivet Diameter: -4 (.125), -5 (.156) -6 (.188)
	 Material Code: 	� C = CRES Stainless Steel
H = 2014A Aluminum
	 Head Style
	 NAS Number
A	 = Clear Anodize per SAE AMS-A-8625
F	 = Chemical Film per SAE AMS-C-5541
P	 = Passivation per AMS 2700
W	= Cadmium Plate AMS QQ-P-416
N	 = Natural Finish
4
THE MBC® WEIGHT ADVANTAGE
NAS
Dia.
No.
NAS
Grip
No.
Aluminum A286CRES
Protruding
Head Flush Head
Reduced
Flush Head
Protruding
Head Flush Head
NAS1720H NAS1721H NAS1719H NAS1720C NAS1721C
-4
-1 0.28 — — 1.04 —
-2 0.35 0.27 0.23 1.26 0.82
-3 0.42 0.34 0.30 1.46 1.04
-4 0.49 0.41 0.37 1.66 1.24
-5 0.56 0.48 0.45 1.88 1.44
-6 0.63 0.55 0.52 2.08 —
-5
-1 0.59 — — — —
-2 0.70 0.58 0.39 2.22 1.30
-3 0.81 0.69 0.51 2.51 1.62
-4 0.93 0.80 0.63 2.80 1.94
-5 1.03 0.91 0.74 3.09 2.24
-6 1.14 1.02 0.86 3.38 2.56
-7 1.25 1.13 0.97 — —
-8 1.36 1.24 1.09 — —
-6
-1 1.08 — — — —
-2 1.22 0.93 — 3.48 2.40
-3 1.37 1.08 — 3.97 2.87
-4 1.52 1.23 — 4.48 3.35
-5 1.67 1.38 — 4.96 3.81
-6 1.82 1.53 — 5.47 4.28
-7 1.97 1.68 — 5.95 4.74
-8 2.12 1.83 — 6.43 5.22
THE MBC® GRIP ADVANTAGE
NAS
Grip
Number
MBC® &
NAS1722
Grip Range
NAS1400
Grip Range
Min. Max. Min. Max.
-1 * .078 * .062